— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —					
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
MEGODD ATION FORM CONFE					
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type Conveyance Typ					
X New Assignment	Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	x Change of Name				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Merger	Other				
	U.S. Government s ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
Reel # Frame # Der	partmental File Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional a	names of conveying parties attached Execution Data Month Day Year				
Name (fine 1) M. J. Technologies Limited	12 03 03				
Name (line z)	Execution Date				
Second Party	Month Day Year				
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party Ma	rk if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line t) Winbro Group Technologies Limited If document to be recorded is an assignment and the					
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment				
Address (line 1) 16 Whitwick Business Park of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a					
Address (line 2) Coalville (Designment from Assignment)					
Address (Gae 3) Leicestershire United Kingdom	LE67 4JP				
Domestic Bongson Intige Name and Address	Zip Code				
Name Michael L. Dever					
Address (line 1) Buchanan Ingersoll, P.C.					
Address (line z) 301 Grant Street, 20th Floor					
Address (line 2) Pittsburgh. PA 15219					
Address (line 4)					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to everage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gettering the data meeted to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Peters and Trademark Office, Chief Information Office; Washington, O.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

		•		
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	i F	J.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and	i Address _{Area}	Code and Telephone N	umber 412-!	562-1637
Name Michael L.	Dever			
Address (fine 1) Buchanan In	gersoll, P.C.			
Address (line 2) 301 Grant St	treet, 20th Floo	or	"	
Address (line I) Pittsburgh,	PA 15219			
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total including any		the attached conveyanc	e document	#
Application Number(s) or	• •	·	3	numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application		mber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH		
Patent Application I	Yumber(s)	6,201,214	Patent Number 6,417,475	¥*(S)
		0,201,214	0,417,473	
		6,490,499		
<u> </u>		6,611,731		
If this document is being filed together signed by the first named executing in	with <u>e new</u> Patent Applicativentor.	ation, enter the date the patent	application was	Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty	y (PCT)	PCT		РСТ
Enter PCT applicatio	n number 🕒			rc1
only if a U.S. Applica		PCT		PCT
has not been assign Number of Properties	æa,			
Enter the total number of properties involved. # 4				
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 160.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account 🗷 Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 02-4553				
	Authoriza	ation to charge additional (ees: _{Yes} [X No
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
indicated herein.		ロヘカー	م. م	-1/1
Michael L. Dever	//	1-1/V-	_	16/04
Name of Person Signir	ng	Signature	<u> </u>	Date
1				

PATENT

REEL: 014601 FRAME: 0391



THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 2707834

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

WINBRO GROUP TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

formerly called M. J. TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

which name was changed by special resolution was incorporated under the Companies Act 1985

as a limited company on the 16th April 1992 and that the certificate of incorporation altered to meet the circumstances of the case was issued on the 3rd December 2003

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 8th April 2004



PATENT for the record **RECORDED: 05/06/2004** REEL: 014601 FRAME: 0392**